NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE MDA'S OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given that, upon call of the Calhoun County Commission, and the City of Anniston, comprising a majority of the membership of the oversight committee, there will be a meeting of the MDA's Oversight Committee at 5:00 p.m. on January 23, 2024, in the meeting room of the Calhoun County Commission in the Ken Joiner, Calhoun County Administration Building, 1702 Noble Street, Ste. 103, Anniston, Alabama. The primary purpose of the meeting is to discuss and elect a chairman of the oversight committee and to request information from the MDA regarding its affairs and operations since the last meeting of the oversight committee. (See attached pending agenda).

/s/ Senator Keith Kelley, Senate District 12

/s/ Mayor Jack Draper, City of Anniston

/s/ Danny Shears, as Chairman of the Calhoun County Commission

PENDING AGENDA MDA'S OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE MEETING TUESDAY, JANUARY 23, 2024 5:00 P.M.

- CALL TO ORDER
- INVOCATION
- ADOPT AGENDA
- ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN
- CHAIRMAN COMMENTS
- REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FROM MDA
- REMARKS FROM COMMITTEE MEMBERS
- ADJOURN